

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE Jeanette Friedl -President Anne Harberg Ellen Greer Wendy Tefelske Kathy Hartke- Social Action Coordinator

CUMC United Women in Faith (formerly United Methodist Women) have resumed monthly gatherings! Join us on the first Friday of the month at 2:00 pm for Tea and Conversation in the Hearth Room. Since our 1st tea in October with 6 women, we have grown to 10 women in December. Enjoy "tea bites" like homemade scones with clotted cream, small sandwiches, and other treats along with devotions, fun conversations, faith development, social issues, and ways to serve. **The next tea will be January 3, 2025 at 2:00 pm**.

In 2024 CUMC United Women in Faith joined women from Wauwatosa Avenue UMC for the Annual Social Action Day in April and hosted a salad luncheon with a speaker in September. We raised money for missions with the October Soup Sale and December Christman Cookie Walk and More! THANK YOU TO ALL COOKS, BAKERS, GREETING CARD MINISTRY AND THE CUMC SEWING GROUP!

The mission statement of United Women in Faith (UWF) is to connect and nurture women through education, leadership development, Christian spiritual formation, and creative fellowship. The goal is to empower women to inspire, influence, and impact communities locally and globally. Our 2025 theme is "Practicing Hope Together". LOVE CAN CHANGE THE WORLD!

Nationally, UWF founded the UMC Charter for Racial Justice which guides our work. The current advocacy issues are "Just Energy for All" and "Ending the School to Prison Pipeline and Mass Incarceration." Learn more on the national website: unitedwomeninfaith.org Save The Date for the 2025 Social Action Day April 12th.

PLEASE JOIN US AND MAKE A DIFFERENCE!

Return the form below to the United Women in Faith mailbox in the church office or mail to the church.

Community United Methodist-Elm Grove 14700 Watertown Plank Rd 262-782-4060 Elm Grove, WI 53122

YES! I want to be a part of the 2025 United Women in Faith mission plan.

Attached is my check/cash donation in the amount of \$_____

I understand that my donation will be used to support programs that benefit women, children and youth in the U.S.A. and around the world.

NAME ______

PHONE______

EMAIL _____